

(
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 147 OF 2010
(For prel. hearing)

T.N.KAUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Criminal
Complaint No.26/2010, titled as Mohan Rani vs. Shri T.N.
Kaul and Ors., pending before the Court of ACJM, VIIIth
Ghaziabad, U.P., shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER