

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 147 OF 2010

T.N.KAUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-  
prosecution in terms of the signed order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.147 OF 2010

T.N. KAUL & ANR.

.....

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MOHAN RANI & ORS.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The matter was passed over once.

No one appears for the petitioners even on

second call. The Transfer Petition is dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

.....J  
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J  
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 23, 2012.